
St. Peter Catholic Home School Committee 2022‐2023

L NAME F NAME Title Phone Number Email Address
Norment Leah President 573‐821‐2059 LeahNorment@gmail.com
Luetkemeyer Claire Vice President 573‐864‐9996 claireluetkemeyer@gmail.com
Pitts Lindsey Secretary 573‐230‐7090 Pitts.lindsey@gmail.com
Truesdale Michelle Treasurer 817‐600‐8030 mmtruesdale@yahoo.com
Amick Kate Executive Committee Member 573‐263‐8799 Kred108@gmail.com
Baldwin Jacqueline Executive Committee Member (Shadow ‐ Secretary 2022‐2023) 573‐230‐5311 Jacqueline1998@embarqmail.com
Barrioz Mary Executive Committee Member 573‐462‐0386 sivadbecca@hotmail.com 
Berendzen Angie Executive Committee Member 573‐619‐4992 Asb0427@embarqmail.com
Bockhold Amanda Executive Committee Member 573‐424‐3486 amanda.bockhold@gmail.com
Buitrago Yasica Executive Committee Member 573‐298‐1908 buitragoyasica@gmail.com
Costello Morgan Executive Committee Member 573‐230‐7920 emdhdc@gmail.com
Cracraft Kara Executive Committee Member 573‐291‐4324 Kradwitt@hotmail.com
Genenbacher Karina Executive Committee Member 217‐371‐8284 kkgenen@gmail.com
Holtgrewe Amanda Executive Committee Member 573‐619‐7370 amlholtgrewe@gmail.com
Hubble Felicia Executive Committee Member (Shadow ‐ President 2022‐2023) 573‐690‐8403 fahubble@gmail.com
Jacobek Jeannie Executive Committee Member 303‐726‐7605 jkolbj@gmail.com 
Johnson Merideth Executive Committee Member (Shadow ‐ Vice President 2022‐2023) 816‐863‐1572 Mrice1221@yahoo.com
Kliethermes Emily Executive Committee Member 573‐680‐5152 mrandmrskliethermes@yahoo.com
Luebbert Heather Executive Committee Member 573‐619‐8052 Hcluebbert09@gmail.com
McCracken Beverly Executive Committee Member (Shadow ‐ Treasurer 2022‐2023) 573‐690‐0789 jonandbeverly@live.com
McFarland Angie Executive Committee Member 573‐680‐5925 Mcfarland.angie@gmail.com
Moreland Jennifer Executive Committee Member 573‐619‐1122 jenmoreland@embarqmail.com
Nilges Heather Executive Committee Member 573‐680‐5364 Ltlbit30@hotmail.com
Peterson Marissa Executive Committee Member 573‐826‐1022 marissapeterson42@gmail.com
Pitts Lori Executive Committee Member 573‐619‐2550 Loripitts06@yahoo.com
Rackers Liz Executive Committee Member 573‐619‐0091 LizRackers@gmail.com 
Raithel Maggie Executive Committee Member 573‐690‐5160 Maggie.Raithel.lk5c@statefarm.com
Schmitz Tawnya Executive Committee Member 573‐619‐9489 Tawnj2@gmail.com 
Schroeder Amy Executive Committee Member 573‐230‐7081 amyleaschroeder@gmail.com 
Sosnowski Megan Executive Committee Member 573‐480‐6552 mflaugher11@gmail.com
Zamkus Jennifer Executive Committee Member 573‐230‐6220 jenzamkus@gmail.com
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